

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

VOL - XLIV Aizawl,

Wednesday 14.1.2015

Pausa 24, S.E. 1936,

Issue No. 9

NOTIFICATION

No. B. 12011/57/2014-SEC/VC/Part,the 13th January, 2015. In exercise of the powers conferred under Rule 5(1) of the Mizoram (Election to Village Councils) Rules, 2014, the State Election Commissioner, Mizoram hereby appoints the following State Government Officers to function as District Election Officer & Appellate Authority, to receive any complaints, appeals etc. and dispose of such appeals, complaints etc., in respect of preparation of electoral rolls of Village Councils, 2015 and his decision shall be final.

SI.	Designation of State Govt.	Power & Function of the	Jurisdiction
No.	Officers	Officer	
1	Deputy Commissioner,	District Election Officer &	Whole area of Aizawl
	Aizawl District	Appellate Authority	District
2	Deputy Commissioner,	District Election Officer &	Whole area of
	Lunglei District	Appellate Authority	Lunglei District
3	Deputy Commissioner,	District Election Officer &	Whole area of
	Serchhip District	Appellate Authority	Serchhip District
4	Deputy Commissioner,	District Election Officer &	Whole area of
	Champhai District	Appellate Authority	Champhai District
5	Deputy Commissioner,	District Election Officer &	Whole area of
	Mamit District	Appellate Authority	Mamit District
6	Deputy Commissioner,	District Election Officer &	Whole area of
	Kolasib District	Appellate Authority	Kolasib District

L. Tochhong, State Election Commissioner, Mizoram.